BOARD of SUPERVISORS



City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco 94102-4689
Tel. No. 554-5184
Fax No. 554-5163
TDD/TTY No. 554-5227

MEMORANDUM

TO: Kiely Hosmon, Director Youth Commission

FROM: Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board

DATE: March 1, 2021

SUBJECT: REFERRAL FROM BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

The Board of Supervisors has received the following proposed legislation which is being referred to the Youth Commission as per Charter, Section 4.124 for comment and recommendation. The Commission may provide any response it deems appropriate within 12 days from the date of this referral.

File No. 210192

Motion amending the Rules of Order of the Board of Supervisors by amending Rules 3.25, 3.26, and 3.31 to establish the Youth, Young Adult, and Families Committee.

Please return this cover sheet with the Comm Assistant Clerk, Rules Committee.	ission's response to Victor Young ,
*	
RESPONSE FROM YOUTH COMMISSION	Date:March 1, 2021
No Comment _X_ Recommendation Attached	Mora Hyllon
	Chairperson, Youth Commission

Youth Commission

City Hall ~ Room 345 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4532



(415) 554~6446 (415) 554~6140 FAX www.sfgov.org/youth_commission

YOUTH COMMISSION MEMORANDUM

TO: Victor Young, Assistant Clerk, Rules Committee

FROM: Youth Commission

DATE: Wednesday, March 3, 2021

RE: Referral response to BOS File No. 210192 - [Amending Board Rules of Order -

Amending Board Rules 3.25, 3.26, and 3.31 Establishing the Youth, Young Adult,

and Families Committee]

At our **Monday, March 1, 2021, meeting**, the Youth Commission voted to support the following motion:

To unanimously support BOS File 210192 - [Amending Board Rules of Order - Amending Board Rules 3.25, 3.26, and 3.31 Establishing the Youth, Young Adult, and Families Committee]

The Youth Commissioners voted to include the following questions, recommendations, and comments:

Recommendations:

- A youth from, or recommended by, the Youth Commission have a seat (ex officio or not) on this committee
- The Committee be held during youth accessible after school times
- If possible, a designated member from the Youth Commission to report to the committee and/or standing agenda item for a Youth Commissioner to report
- Automatically refer any legislation from this committee to the Youth Commission
- Any recommendations from the Youth Commission on the legislation be sent back to the Committee to be reported
- Members, or staff of members of this committee, attend Youth Commission meetings and both bodies work together to strengthen partnership (with responsibility not laying solely on the Youth Commission)

Youth Commissioners thank the Board of Supervisors for their attention to this issue. If you have any questions, please contact our office at (415) 554-6446, or your Youth Commissioner.

Mora Hyllon

Nora Hylton, Chair Adopted on March 1, 2021 2020-2021 San Francisco Youth Commission